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DANIEL V. STEENSON (1SB#4332) 
CHARLES L. HONSINGER (ISB #5240) 
S.  BRYCE FARRlS (ISB#5636) 
RTNGERT CLARK CHARTERED 
P.O. Box 2773 
Boise, ID 83702 
(208)342-459 1 

Attorneys for Petilioners/Plaintiffs 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE FIiTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE 

S'l'ATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF GOODING 

CLEAR LAKES I'KOUT 
COMPANY, INC., 

KARI. I. DREHER, in his official 
capacity as Director of the Idaho 
Departmcnl of Water Resources, 
and the IDAHO DEPARTMENT 
OF WATER RESOURCES, 

j 
1 CASE NO. CV 2005-426 
1 
1 CLEAR LAKES TROIJT COMPANY lNC.'S 
) MORE DIEFlNITE STATEMENT REGARDING 
1 CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUES 
1 
1 
1 
1 
) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
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COMES NOW the Petitioner/Plaintirf, Clear LakesTrout Company, Itic. (hereinafter referred 

to as "Plainliff"), by and through its undersigned attorneys of rccord, Ringert Clark Chartered, and 

pursuant lo the Court's August 15, 2.005 request from the bench, hereby files this More DcJinircr 

Stritrmeizt Regarding Co~zni~rrtio~tal Issrres in the above-captioned matter. 
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INTRODUCTION 

Plaintiff riled its Complainl and Petition jilr Writ r f  Mundutr (hereinatier "C(~nzp1uint")on 

June 7,2005 and served the same on Defendants on Junc 9,2ot15. Paragraph XVIlI of thc Conplaint 

alleges that Defelidants' actions '%iolates, interferes with and impairs the wnstitutionally-protected 

priorities of Plainlif?'~ water rights" and "Plaintiffs mnslitutional rights lo cqual protection of thc 

law." Complaint, TXVIIT. Defenddnts filed their Answer to the Complairrt on June 29,2005, which 

denied the allegations inlKVIII ofthe Complaint. Answer, (115. Notably, Defendants did not make 

a motion for a more definite statcmcnt of the matters alleged in W I I I  of thc 17ontplaint prior to 

filingtheirAnsweras would be requiredpursuant to 1.R.C.P. 12(e) if Defendants in fact believed that 

VXVIII ur (he Complaint was vague or ambiguous. 

Defendants filed their Motion forJudgment on thePleadings and Motion to T)i,smi.s.s on July 

8,2005, raising IDWK's Conjunctive Managemenl Rules 9s ju~tiricalior~ for ihcir actions in their 

Memorundurn in support of those Molions. In its July 28, 2005 Memorandirm in Opposition to 

Dcfttrdant :Y Motion for J'ud~ment on the /'leudings und Morion to Dismiss, 'Plaintiff puinted out 

certain constitutiol~al problems with Defendants' aclions and with the Conjunctivc Managenlent 

Rules. In response to Plaintiffs argument, Defendants filed their Motion to Strike August 10,2005, 

stating that "Plaintiffs Complaint ncver mentions any violation of constitutional rights by Stale 

Defendants." DqfIrndunts ' Motion to Strike, p. 2. Plaintiff responded by filing thcir Mcnzorundrrnz 

in Opposition to Moliort roS1rike on August 12,2005, which pointcd out that Plaintiffs ConzpIuitzt 

did in fact allege conslilutional violations by Defendants. Memorandum irr Opposiriori lo Motion 

to Slrik, pp. 2 - 3. 
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Finally, at the August 15, 2005 hearing, Defendant's attorney argucd that tlic allegations 

regarding constitutional violations in the Cumpluirat were vague. The Court responded by stating 

that it would treat Defendants' Motion to Strike as Motion fir n More Definite Statt.merv, and 

requested that Plaintiff provide such a statement. This document is Plaintiffs more definite 

statement regarding constitu~innal issues raised in its Compluint. 

VIOLATIONS OF ARTICLE XV, SECTION 3 OF THE IDAHO CONSTITUTION 

Article XV, Section 3 of the Idaho Constitution provides that: "Priority of appropriations 

shall give the better rights as belwcen  hose using the water." 111 tinles of water shortage, this 

constitutional provision protects Plaintiffs senior water rights from diversions under junior water 

rights from the hydraulically-colmnected ESPA. Defendants havc a s1ahitory duty pursuant lo Idaho 

Code # 42-602 et seq., to administer water rights in Water District 130 in order of priority so as to 

providc Plaintiff this constitutional protection. Article XV, Section 3 requires ihe Defcndanls lo 

curtail all connected junior water rights in order of priority, with thc latest in timc, most junior 

priority water rights bcing curlailed first, in response to Foods' June 7,2002 water delivery "call." 

Article XV, Scction 3 also requires the Defendants to protect Plaintiffs water rights by curtailing 

junior water rights that are cc>nnected to Plaintiffs water supply. The Defendants' curlailmen1 01' 

Plaintiffs water rights in order to supply Foods' water rights, and their failure and refusal to curtail 

any of the more junior witer rights that are connected to Plaintiffs and Foods' water supply, violates 

these constitutional require~m~ents, and deprives Plaintiff of the constitutionally-protected priority of 

its water rights. 
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VIOLATIONS OF EQUAL PROTECTlON 

The equal protedionclausesof the Idaho and United States' constitutions provide that 

all persons in like circumstances should receive the same bencfits and burdcns of Lhe law. Undcr 

Article XV, Section 3 of the Idaho Constitution, Idaho O d e  6 42-6112 ct seq., and other statutory 

provisions, all connected junior water rights in Water District 330 are subject to curlailmcnt in 

response to Foods' June 7,2002 water delivery "call: yet Defendants have curtailed only Plaintil'rs 

water rights in  respoxac to Foods' "call." Defendants' curtailment of Plaintiffs water rights in order 

Lo supply Foods' water rights and their failurc and refusal lo curtail any other connected junior water 

user in Water District 130 imposes the burden of supplying Foods' water right mtirely and 

exclusivcIy upon the Plaintiff, in violation of Plaintiffs tight to equal protection of the law. 

Under Article XV, Section 3 of thc Idaho Constitution, Idaho Code 3 42-602 et seq., and 

other statutory provisions, Plaintiff is entitled to the same protections from diversions by ctlnrlccted 

junior water rights as Foods and any other senior water right owner in Water District 130, yet 

Defendants have not taken any action to protect and deliver Plaintiffs water righls, as they have in 

response to Foods' call. Defendants' curtailment ofPlaintiffs water rights inorderto supply Foods' 

water rights and their failure and refusal to curtail any other connected junior water user i r~  Water 

District 130 denies these protections and benefits provided to water users in like circumstances, in 

violation of Plaintiffs right to equal protcction of the law. 
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Respectfully submitted this 241h day of Auysl, 2005 

RINGERT CLARK CHARTERED 

By: 
Charlcs L. Honsingcr 
Attorneys for ~elilioned~lainli ff 

1 certify that on the 24Ih day of August, 2005, I scrved copies of this documenl, including all 
attachments by U.S. Mail lo the ~011owing: 

Phil Rassier 
Candice McHugh 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department of Watct Resources 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boix, ID 83720-0098 

- 
Charles L. Honsingcr 
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